
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 11, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

29-MAY-2025 15:55Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8890520

8894150

8894152

8906841

8907200

8907832

8908159

8908304

8908445

8908813

8908815

8909748

8909781

8909789

Case

MORINA, ARBNOR

KABOOR, ARYAMAN

KABOOR, ARYAMAN

DEEB-ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD

DETCHEVERRY, ELLE MARIE

REGAN, DAVID ANDREW

JOSE, ALAN

CHETAN, NONE

LEBLANC, OWEN JACOB

MACDONALD, SHEA MEGHAN

MATHESON, ELEANOR ANNE

BAKUNIN, ALEKSANDR

SINGH, HARPREET

SINGH, HARPREET

Name

717724-2

1007726-2

1007726-2

990261-2

981164-4

61311-16

996439-1

1001265-2

1018470-1

1008857-2

939218-2

1017830-1

1019483-1

1019483-1

Person

MVA 38(2)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 151

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 124

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For June 11, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

29-MAY-2025 15:56Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8889698

8889699

8889700

8898551

8907160

8907346

8908176

8908279

8908495

8908749

8910016

8910019

Case

SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH 
ALLAN
CARTER, BRODY ANDREW

MARRYATT, SARAH

MIKELMAN, ANASTASIA

GARNIER, ROBERT CLYDE

KOLANGARA-ANTO, SHANTY

BOKRAY, TEMESGEN SEMERAB

LAU, HO YIN

MACDONALD, JAMES IAN

MACDONALD, JAMES IAN

Name

1001760-1

1001760-1

1001760-1

1016089-1

1017391-1

1020710-1

594194-4

1017928-1

995857-1

1018146-1

969855-2

969855-2

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 70(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 101

MVA 101

MVA 108(3)

MVA 125(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 111(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	HFX_NC_June11
	HFX_NC_June112

