## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 11, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8890520	MORINA, ARBNOR	717724-2	MVA 38(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894150	KABOOR, ARYAMAN	1007726-2	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8894152	KABOOR, ARYAMAN	1007726-2	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8906841	DEEB-ALZOUBI, YAZAN MOHAMMAD	990261-2	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8907200	DETCHEVERRY, ELLE MARIE	981164-4	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8907832	REGAN, DAVID ANDREW	61311-16	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908159	JOSE, ALAN	996439-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908304	CHETAN, NONE	1001265-2	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908445	LEBLANC, OWEN JACOB	1018470-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908813	MACDONALD, SHEA MEGHAN	1008857-2	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8908815	MATHESON, ELEANOR ANNE	939218-2	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8909748	BAKUNIN, ALEKSANDR	1017830-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909781	SINGH, HARPREET	1019483-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8909789	SINGH, HARPREET	1019483-1	MVA 124		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For June 11, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8889698	SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH ALLAN	1001760-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889699	SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH ALLAN	1001760-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889700	SHAHRABI, MOHAMMADSOROUSH ALLAN	1001760-1	MVA 70(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898551	CARTER, BRODY ANDREW	1016089-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907160	MARRYATT, SARAH	1017391-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907346	MIKELMAN, ANASTASIA	1020710-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908176	GARNIER, ROBERT CLYDE	594194-4	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908279	KOLANGARA-ANTO, SHANTY	1017928-1	MVA 125(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908495	BOKRAY, TEMESGEN SEMERAB	995857-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908749	LAU, HO YIN	1018146-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910016	MACDONALD, JAMES IAN	969855-2	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910019	MACDONALD, JAMES IAN	969855-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	